

# Public Service Commission

### M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:

June 27, 2000

TO:

Blanco Bayo, Director, Division of Records and Reporting

FROM:

Toni J. McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of Regulatory Oversight

**SUBJECT:** 

Open Docket No. 000739-TC, Revise CASR Title

Please revise the CASR title for the above docket from:

Request for cancellation Pay Telephone Certificate No. 5047 by Hozae L. Milton d/b/a Florida Commercial Payfon, and application for certificate to provide pay telephone service by Hozae L. Milton d/b/a Florida Commercial Payfon, Inc.

### Change to:

Request for cancellation Pay Telephone Certificate No. 5047 by Hozae L. Milton d/b/a Florida Commercial Payfon, and application for certificate to provide pay telephone service by Florida Commercial Payfon, Inc.

NOTE: See Dept of State's filing. Please call if you have any questions, 413-6532.

Thank you.

, vi ,	
CAF	
CMP	
COM	
CTR	
ECR	
LEG	242
OPC	
PAI	
RGO	way-rediction of the second
SEC	1
SER	
OTH	Marca
~ · · ·	they was
8	wonnye
	•

ADO

Done 6/28/07

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

07820 JUN 278



Florida Profit

### FLORIDA COMMERCIAL PAYFON, INC.

PRINCIPAL ADDRESS 5625 VERNA BLVD UNIT 9 JACKSONVILLE FL 32205

MAILING ADDRESS 5625 VERNA BLVD UNIT 9 JACKSONVILLE FL 32205

Document Number P99000050195

> State FL

FEI Number NONE

> Status ACTIVE

**Date Filed** 05/28/1999

Effective Date NONE

## Registered Agent

# Name & Address MILTON, HOZAE 5625 VERNA BLVD UNIT 9 JACKSONVILLE FL 32205

## Officer/Director Detail

Name & Address

NONE

## **Annual Reports**

Report Year Filed Date Intangible Tax

### STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
SUSAN F. CLARK
E. LEON JACOBS, JR.
LILA A. JABER



Division of Records & Reporting Blanca S. Bayó Director (850) 413-6770

## Public Service Commission

June 20, 2000

Mr. Hozae Milton c/o Hozae Milton d/b/a Florida Commerical PayFon, Inc. 5625 Verna Boulevard, Lsuite 9 Jacksonville, Florida 32205

Re: Docket No. 000739-TC

Dear Mr. Milton:

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for certificate to provide pay telephone service by Hozae Milton d/b/a Florida Commercial PayFon, Inc., which was filed in this office on June 19, 2000, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180.

Please make note as well that Commission Rule 25-22.005(7), F.A.C., requires certificated companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, address, or contact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you will be expected to comply with this rule by advising us of any changes as they occur.

Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission